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3 Attorneys for the Peaple of Guam

IN THE SUPERJOR COURT OF GUAM
HAGATNA, GUAM

PEOPLE OF GUAM, ) Criminal Case No. CM &i 04 08 2 1

" ; GPD Report No. 21-26131
Vvs. ; Charge: .

i SHAYNE CLEMENSON COURTNEY, ) FAMILY VIOLENCE

aka Shayne Marie Clemenson Courtney, ) (As a Misdemeanor)

DOB: 04/20/1994 g

Defendant. %
MA ATE’S COMPL.

The Attorney General of Guam hereby accuses SHAYNE CLEMENSON COURTNEY
(aka Shayne Marie Clemenson Courtney) of a certain crime committed as follows:

On or about the 237 day of October, 2021, in Guam, SHAYNE CLEMENSON

| COURTNEY (aka Shayne Marie Clemenson Courtney) did commit the offense of Family
Violence (As a Misdemeanor), in that she did recklessly cause or attempt to cause bodily injury to
| another family member or housebold member, that is:- in violation of 9 GCA §§

| 30.10(a)(1) and 30.20(a).

Dated this day, Monday, October 25, 2021.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
LEEVIN TAITANO CAMACHO, Attorney General of Guam

S JZHADERLIE
Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division

| Magistrate's Complaint - SHAYNE CLEMENSON COURTNEY (aka Shayne Marie Clemenson Courtney)

SATRICIA\202 1\Magi's\Courtney, Shayne (21-26131) mFV (sjh) 102521.wpd




IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM
DECLARATION

I, STEVEN J. HADERLIE, Assistant Attorney General, aver upon information and belief
that this declaration is true. I have reviewed Guam Police Report No. 21-26131, submitted by
GPD Officer J. Varela and others. The report states that these events occurred on Guam:

On or about October 23, 2021 at around 10:11 a.m., police responded to a disturbance in
Chalan Pago. Police spoke it (victim) who said his wife, SHAYNE
CLEMENSON COURTNEY (defendant) attacked him. He said that during an argument that
morning, she punched and scratched him. She splashed him with water from a glass cup and then
threw the cup at him. The glass cup shattered and caused him to have cuts to his ankle area.

aid SHAYNE threw another glass at him but missed.

Police observediif) to have scratches on his back, arms, and chest. He also had cuts
about three inches in length on his ankle area. He also had a bite mark on his right arm.

SHAYNE admitted to throwing the glass cup at@) She also said the scratches on

arms and back are from her but the bite mark is not.-showed police shattered
pieces of glass in the garbage and said it was the from the shattered cup.

Based on the foregoing, there is probable cause to charge SHAYNE CLEMENSON
COURTNEY with:

e One count of FAMILY VIOLENCE (As a Misdemeanor), against -, in
violation of 9 GCA §§ 30.10(a)(1) and 30.20(a).

Exccuted this_2A O _AO  dayof chvl'

e

<7 STEVEN J. HADERLIE
Assistant Attorney General, Prosecution Division




